HB0182HS001

```
Delete "and (xxii)" and insert "through
 1
    Page 1-line 11
 2
                       (xxiii)".
 3
 4
    Page 1-line 12 Delete "and (iv)" and insert "through (v)".
 5
 6
    Page 2-after line 12
                            Insert:
 7
 8
              "(xxiii) "Distributor" means a person engaged in the
 9
    business of leasing or selling skill based amusement games to
10
    vendors.".
11
12
    Page 3-lines 16 through 19 Delete entirely.
13
14
    Page 3-line 21
                       Delete "(iv)" and insert "(iii)".
15
16
    Page 4-line 1
                       Delete "ten".
17
18
    Page 4-line 2
                       Delete line through "($10,000.00)" and insert
19
                                          five
                        "two thousand
                                                  hundred
                                                             dollars
20
                       ($2,500.00)".
21
22
    Page 4-line 3
                       After "of" delete balance of line and insert
                        "one thousand dollars ($1,000.00).".
23
24
25
    Page 4-after line 3 Insert:
26
27
              "(iv) A distributor shall be issued a license to sell
    or lease skill based amusement games to vendors in Wyoming and
28
29
    shall be required to pay an initial license fee of five thousand
    dollars ($5,000.00) and then an annual license renewal fee of two
30
31
    thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00);
32
33
              (v) Any licensee acting as a vendor, distributor or
34
    manufacturer shall not pay more than a total initial license fee
35
    of five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) and not more than a total of
36
    three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) in annual license renewal
    fees.". NICHOLAS, CHAIRMAN
37
```